
 

 

Legacy Benefits Team site visits 
Have a question about your benefits or need help with the enrollment process? The Legacy 
Benefits Team will be on site at the hospital campuses and hosting virtual sessions to provide 
personal support. If you can’t make one of the visits on the schedule below, you can still 
receive help by contacting the Legacy HR Answer Center (503-415-5100) or Benefits 
Department (BenefitsDepartment@lhs.org) during Open Enrollment. 
 
Location Date Time  Room 

Emanuel & 
Randall 

Wednesday, Oct. 29 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Emanuel Main Admitting Area 

 Wednesday, Nov. 12 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Emanuel Main Admitting Area 

Good Samaritan Thursday, Oct. 30 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria 

 Thursday, Nov. 13 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria 

Meridian Park Monday, Oct. 27 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria 

 Monday, Nov. 10 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria 

Mt. Hood Tuesday, Oct. 28 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cascade Room 

 Friday, Nov. 7 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cascade Room 

Salmon Creek Friday, Oct. 31 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria Back Wall 

 Thursday, Nov. 6 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Cafeteria Back Wall 

Silverton Friday, Oct. 31 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Café Conference Room 

 Tuesday, Nov. 11 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Café Conference Room 

Unity Center Monday, Nov. 3 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Conference Room P178 

Virtual visits Monday, Nov. 3 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Chat via Microsoft Teams 

 Tuesday, Nov. 4 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Chat via Microsoft Teams 

 Wednesday, Nov. 5 7:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Chat via Microsoft Teams 

 Friday, Nov. 14 7:00 a.m. – Noon  Chat via Microsoft Teams 
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